

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 13552 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 25225 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 26484 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 19579 OF 2025

Vaibhav Mohan Thakur & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Abhinandan Vagyani i/by Adv. Sumit Ashok Shinde for the Petitioners.
Mr. Narendra V. Walawalkar through V.C. a/d Adv. Suresh Sabrad and Adv. PP. Chauhan i/by Adv. Kjomal Punjabi for the Respondent No.25-BMC.
Ms. Ronita Bhattacharya Beetar a/w Adv. Sajal Khan for the Applicant in IAST No.26484 of 2025.
Mr. Vinod Chate APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.

DATE : 6th MAY, 2026.

PC.:-

- 1) Learned APP submitted that, the personal difficulty of Mr. Yagnik still persists and seeks accommodation.
- 2) At the request of learned APP, stand over to 19th June, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)